August 16, 1995

The Honorable John M. Deutch Director of Central Intelligence The Central Intelligence Agency Washington, D. C. 20505

Dear Director Deutch:

In accordance with the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992 (JFK Act), I am writing to inform you that the Assassination Records Review Board has made additional formal determinations on August 3, 1995, concerning the public disclosure of executive branch records.

Enclosed is a list of the determinations that the Review Board has made. These decisions were premised on several factors including the significant historical interest in the documents, the sources and methods involved in the collection of material, and the names of Central Intelligence Agency officers. The Review Board has recommended that some information continue to be postponed.

Sincerely yours,

David G. Marwell Executive Director

Enclosure

cc: Mr. John Pereira (w/enclosure)

August 16, 1995

The Honorable John M. Deutch Director of Central Intelligence The Central Intelligence Agency Washington, D. C. 20505

cc: Mr. John Pereira (w/enc.)

g:\jerrie\deutch.h16 4.0.1.6 9.8

DGM/jo